## 502029920 08/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xuhui Jin	06/26/2012
Yoshitaka Sasaki	07/02/2012
Hiroyuki Ito	07/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Headway Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	678 South Hillview Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13548301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 8454712064

 Phone:
 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HT12-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HT12-007\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HT12-007\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028811 FRAME: 0250 - PO 00 07

HT12-007	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights  For X Application or U.S. Patent  By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
XUHUI JIN  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  3263 POME VOICE DV  Street Address  San Jose, CA 95135  City, State, Country, Zip  China  Nationality	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  4325 MARS TON LANE  Street Address  SANTA CLARA CA 95054  City, State, Country, Zip  TAPAN  Nationality			
HIROYUKI ITO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  886 Maranta Ave , Street Address  Sunnyvak CA 94087 City, State, Country, Zip  Tapan  Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 South Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA				
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the following)    x   the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) inter  (check the following box/f foreig  x and in all foreign countries	rest for the United States and its territorial possessions gn rights are also to be assigned)			
in and to any and all improvements which are	adisclosed in the invention entitled:			

**Hybrid Plasmon Generator Structure And Process** 

PATENT REEL: 028811 FRAME: 0251

x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on	even date herewith
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
П	(also check	(e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the right to claim priority
cont		ained for said invention by the above application or any e, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no a be made or entered into which would confl	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ict with this assignment.
may or p repre and may	inent facts and documents relating to said be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR proceeding related thereto and will pro esentatives any and all papers, instrumen	IGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation amptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ats or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which a purposes thereof.
		late of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Va	ah Zin	6/26/2012
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
1	estata Souch	1/2/2012
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If A	SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the	e following information
Туре	or print the name of the above person authoriz	ed to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
 ጥ፡ <sub>+</sub> 1.		
Title		on is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page i	
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 028811 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012** 

and which is found in